Impact of Current proposal in terms of section 29 and/or section 35(6) of Wildlife

Protection Act , 1972

The above project violates section 35(6) of the Wildlife Protection Act. 1972 as the zero point
(10m away from RF) to 500m of the canal project is deemed to be a reserve forest as it shows
direct and indirect signs of tiger, leopard, clephants and Indian Guar and is a plantation arca of
the social forestry division of KMTR circle. The canal project violates section 29, as Ramanadhi

reservoir receives its water supply from the sanctuary.
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